

CITY OF SEBASTOPOL PROCLAMATION

Proclamation Recognizing March 15-21, 2021 as National Surveyor's Week

WHEREAS, National Surveyors Week was established by the National Society of Professional Surveyors as an annual event to bring public recognition to the surveying profession and the vital services surveyors provide to the advancement and betterment of human welfare; and

WHEREAS, During this week, thousands of professional surveyors throughout the country will take part in local activities designed to introduce a new generation to the profession and highlight the use of technology in their day-to-day work; and

WHEREAS, The theme for this year's National Surveyors Week is communication; and

WHEREAS, Land surveyors use a mix of science and technology to determine the position of objects on terrain; and

WHEREAS, Land surveyors are essential to the development of the world around us and are necessary for many forms of construction, transport, mapping, and defining legal boundaries; and

WHEREAS, Surveyor's Week presents an opportunity to recognize the historic contributions of surveying and to appreciate the new, sophisticated techniques and technologies that continue to modernize the profession; and

WHEREAS, Sebastopol appreciates the professional surveyors and recognizes the important work that they do

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Sebastopol Recognizes and Proclaims March 15-21, 2021 as National Surveyor's Week in the City of Sebastopol.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Great Seal of the City of Sebastopol this 2nd Day of March 2021.

Una Glass, Mayor